42
PCT
Vishay Dale
Document Number 30223
Revision 28-Aug-02
For technical questions, contact ww2aresistors@vishay.com
    Wirewound Resistors, Commercial Power,

dissipation, contact factory by using the e-mail address at
the bottom of this page
ORDERING INFORMATION
*PCT-4000 model numbers are calculated from the power rating of 4 watts per inch.  The last three digits of the model number represent
the mounting center spacing of the resistors in inches (decimal is between the first and second digit, mounting center spacing is available
between 0.50 [12.70mm] and 2.15 [54.61mm].  Example: PCT-4150 = 1.50 inches x 4 watts per inch = 6 watts.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT PCT-4000 RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Power Rating W 4 per inch
Temperature Coefficient ppm/°C ± 600 below 1.0Ω, ± 300 1.0Ω and above
Short Time Overload - 5 x rated power for 5 seconds
Maximum Working Voltage V (P x R)1/2
Operating Temperature Range °C - 65/+ 375
Terminal Strength lb 10 minimum
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL* POWER RATING RESISTANCE RANGE WEIGHT
P25°C Ω (Typical)
W ± 10% Standard, ± 5% Available g
PCT-4050 2.0 0.10 - 390 0.57
PCT-4065 2.6 0.14 - 560 0.59
PCT-4085 3.4 0.20 - 785 0.62
PCT-4105 4.2 0.25 - 1.01k 0.65
PCT-4145 5.8 0.36 - 1.46k 0.71
PCT-4185 7.4 0.47 - 1.91k 0.77
PCT-4215 8.6 0.56 - 2.25k 0.81
 PCT-4150 300Ω 10%
   MODEL RESISTANCE TOLERANCE
Ω ± %
Example: A 1.50 inch mounting center spacing (at 4 watts per inch), 300 ohm, ± 10% unit is designated as shown.  Total wattage of unit is 6 watts (4 watts per